
MACHINERY CUSTOM RATES
By Heather Buckley

Agricultural Statistician
JOB

The custom rates shown are averages from voluntary reports by custom operators
throughout Pennsylvania. Most of the rates are stated per acre, cwt., ton, bale, or bushel
rather than per hour toreduce the variation due to machinery size. Individual rates vary
due to differences in working conditions, services performed, or even the operator’s
eagerness to do custom work. Therefore, the average rates shown should not be consid-
ered absolute indications of fair charges.

Corn Picking
Corn Picking and Shelling,
Corn Combining
Corn Drying (23 Percent)..
Combining Small Grains...

Acre
Acre
Acre
Bu.
Acre

Average rates are shown separately for two regions of the state, labeled “Mountain”
and “Valley”. The differences in rates between regions reflect differences in terrain,
soils and alternative opportunities for the labor and equipment used. Figures labeled
“The State” represent the straight average of all reports used regardless of geographic
location.

Hay Making;
Mowing
Mowing and Conditioning
Raking
Pick-up Baling (Twine)
Cut, Rake, Bale and Store
Large Round Baler (Avg. #950 Lbs.).
Stacker-Wagon (Avg. #l7OO Lb5.).....

Acre
Acre
Acre
Bale
Bale
Bale
Stack

$ 8.10
$ 9.80
$ 5.20
$ .33
$ .87
$ 5.90
$lB.lOCustom rales are slightly higher this year. Of the 68 rates reported, 60 percent have

increased, 21 percent have decreased, and the remaining 19percent are the same as last
year. The overall average is up 2 percent from the previous year. This percentage
increase was computedby adding the rates for all jobs,regardless ofbasis ofcharge, and
dividing by last year’s comparable total.

Silage Making;
Pull-Type Chopper and Tractor
Self-Propelled Chopper
Blower
1 Man, 2 Wagone, 1 Tractor
2 Men, 2 Wagone, 2 Tractor*....
Field Chop, Haul and Fill 5i10...

Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Ton

(Turn to Page Cl4)

$34.00
$55.00
$ 6.10
$30.20
$41.00
$ 6.80

10 bu

SI FEEDERS
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YES $150.00 REBATE
on AH Ftodir Wagonl reqardlast o* tit*
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iy&£JS GET A CHECK DIRECTLY FROM S. I. FEEDERS OR
FEED A DAG rEEDEn . DEDUCT THE REBA TE FROM YOUR PURCHASE PRICEI

$50.00 REBATE
On all 10’, 15’, and 20’
Full Size Trailer Bunks

And on 8’ & 20* Mini Bunks fBABY PIG
CREEP FEEDERS
★ Mounting wl

Bracket W
★ Feed Flow »

Adjustment

$25.00 REBATE
On all other bunks including
4’ and 12’ Mini Bunks and

Feed-a-bag Feeders.

ISPm Double Wall

SCALES
REOAIES ARE IN EFFECT MARCH 1, 1993 TO JUNE 25. 1993

Mf g- S/,eSfcat/et'
tfii'PPceffc* j/

SchoßSsaw; INC.

For further details contact your nqnrasl
SI dealer or Iht address below

DISTRIBUTED BY:
Check
Your
Feed
Intake

Save
Baby
Pigs

(2 Sizes
Available)Hill CUMMINGS and BRICKER, Inc.

fWholesale ‘Distributors J

100-120 Lehigh Ave • PO Box 920
Batavia, New York 14021-0928

716/343-5411
FAX 716/343-0346

Branch 100 Stover Drive
Carlisle, PA 17013
717/249-6720
FAX 717/249-9384

1993 Pennsylvania Machinery Custom Rates
CUSTOM RATES: SELECTED FARMING OPERATIONS,

PENNSYLVANIA, 1993
BASIS OF MOUNTAIN VALLEY
CHARGE SECTION SECTION

Harvesting
$20.10 $19.60
$23.30 $23.30
$24.50 $23.30
$ .27 $ .30
$22.30 $22.00

$ 8.40
$lO.OO
$ 5.40
$ .32
$ .90
$ 5.70
$17.60

$36.90
$58.50
$ 6.70
$30.40
$43.00
$ 6.00

HIGH DENSITY • DURABLE • POLYETHYLENE
ROTARY FEEDERS

304 Stainless Steel Grills/Dividers
★ 5 and 10 bushel available,

Wet or Dry. 5 bu
★ Positive teed

adjustment.
★ Easy feed dow
★ Designed to

handle pigs fro
35 lbs to mark

★ 4" deep feed
pan for extra
feed savings

NURSERY FEEDERS
Single & Double Sides
★ Stainless Steel Grills
★ Top Slide Gate Adjustment

SURE START
CREEP

FEEDERS

Easy
To
Fill

"vlsjT

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 27, 1993-Cl3

STATE

$19.90
$23.30
$23.90
$ .29
$22.20

$ 8.30
$ 9.90
$ 5.30
$ .33
$ .89
$ 5.80
$17.90

$35.50
$56.80
$ 6.40
$30.30
$42.00
$ 6.40

COUNT ON KANE!
For Quality Products.

BABY PIG HEAT
Save $9.02 Per Litter
Compared To 250 Watt Heat
Lamp. Provides A Larger
Comfort Area For Baby Pigs

Creep
Divider
Groove

MILK REPLACEMENT
FEEDERS

CONFINEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
608 E. Evergreen Rd., Lebanon. PA 17042

Mon-Fn 700to 4 30, pfo 717-274-3488 j
Sol 8 00 to 12 00
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